
B—7 112

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS XXIII.—MINISTER OF EDUCATION.

DUO- /.LOUU-I .
Salaries. I

Other
Charges. Total.

£ £ £

Vote 71.—Head Office 6,609 1,950 8,559

., 72.—Public Schools .. 538,611 538,611

, 73. —SecondaryandHigher Education 52,005 52,005

,. 74.—Technical instruction 740 33,225 33,965

,, 75.—Public-school Cadets 310 8,775 9,085

,, 76.—Native Schools ... 18,710 3,045 21,755
,, 77. —Industrial Schools 8,571 17,183 25,754
,, 78. —School for Deaf-mutes 2,654 1,500 4,154

„ 79.—School for Blind .. 731 731

„ 80.—Miscellaneous Services 14,045 14,045

,, 81,—School buildings, furniture, and
sites

86,650 86,650

TOTAL OF CLASS XXIII . 37,594 757,720 795,314

tern. '6-7.
EDUCATION DEPARTMENT.

19

HEAD OFFICE.
1906-7.

Total number of officers ... 38
£

VOTE No 71.
Salaries—

Inspector-General
Secretary
Assistant Inspector-General
Chief Clerk and Accountant (also Secretary Teachers'

Superannuation Board, £25)
Clerk (also an Assistant Inspector of IndustrialSchools)
13 Clerks : 1 at £295 (with £25 as Private Secretary),

1 at £270, 1 at £205, 1 at £202, 1 at £200, I at £195,
1 at £185, 1 at £165, 2 at £145, 3 at £125

Clerk (at £115), 7 months
17 Cadets : 2 at £95, 5 at £85, 8 at £75, 2 at £65
Secretary to Teachers' Superannuation Board (also

Chief Clerk, £410j
Accountant, Teachers' Superannuation Fund, at £300

per annum, 6 months
Messenger, also Storeman and Armourer ...

700
550
500

410
315

2,382
67

1,345

25

150
165

6,609

2
3
4
5
6
7

Other Charges—
Clerical assistance
Travelling expenses
Telephone subscriptions
Books of reference
Office requisites and material ...
Contingencies

1,000
600
50
50

200
50

8,559Total—Vote No. 71 ... 1,950


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

