CLASS XXIII.—MINISTER OF EDUCATION.

	1906-7.		
	Salaries.	Other Charges.	Total.
	£	£	£
Vote 71.—Head Office	6,609	1,950	8,559
72 — Public Schools		538,611	538,611
, 73.—Secondary and Higher Education		52,005	52,005
,. 74.—Technical Instruction	740	33,225	33,965
., 75.—Public-school Cadets	310	8,775	9,085
,, 76.—Native Schools	18,710	3,045	21,755
" 77.—Industrial Schools	8,571	17,183	25,754
" 78.—School for Deaf-mutes	2,654	1,500	4,154
" 79.—School for Blind		731	731
" 80.—Miscellaneous Services		14,045	14,045
" 81.—School buildings, furniture, and sites		86,650	86,650
TOTAL OF CLASS XXIII	37,594	757,720	795,314

tem.		1906–7.		
	EDUCATION DEPARTMENT			
	HEAD OFFICE. 1906-7.	£	£	
	Total number of officers 38			
,	VOTE No. 71.			
1	Salaries— Inqueston General	700		
	Inspector-General	550		
	Secretary	500		
	Chief Clerk and Accountant (also Secretary Teachers'	500		
	Superannuation Board, £25)	410		
	Clerk (also an Assistant Inspector of Industrial Schools)	315		
i	13 Clerks: 1 at £295 (with £25 as Private Secretary), 1 at £270, 1 at £205, 1 at £202, 1 at £200, 1 at £195,			
	1 at £185, 1 at £165, 2 at £145, 3 at £125	2,382		
	Clerk (at £115), 7 months	67		
	17 Cadets: 2 at £95, 5 at £85, 8 at £75, 2 at £65	1,345	•	
	Secretary to Teachers' Superannuation Board (also			
	Chief Clerk, £410)	25		
	Accountant, Teachers' Superannuation Fund, at £300			
	per annum, 6 months	150		
	Messenger, also Storeman and Armourer	165		
j		6,609		
	OTHER CHARGES—		;	
2	Clerical assistance	1,000	1	
3	Travelling expenses	600	i	
4	Telephone subscriptions	50		
5	Books of reference	50		
6	Office requisites and material	200		
7	Contingencies	50		
	(I) II N 11	1,950		
- 1	TOTAL—VOTE No. 71		8,559	